

Pulaski County Purchasing Department 201 South Broadway, Suite 440 Little Rock, AR 72201

Phone 501/340-8390; Fax 501/340-8352

Cities: Unincorporated Area: Military Bases:

Alexander Little Rock Sherwood 800 Square Miles Little Rock Air Force Base Cammack Village Maumelle Wrightsville Camp Robinson

Jacksonville North Little Rock

TO: ARKANSAS DEMOCRAT-GAZETTE, LEGAL ADVERTISING

FAX: 501/378-3591

FROM: PULASKI COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

Please publish one (2) time: <u>January 7, 2018 and January 14, 2018</u> the following notice:

REQUEST FOR INTEREST & QUALIFICATIONS

Pulaski County Public Works Department is seeking letters of interest from qualified firms to provide engineering services for 60 mile +/- trail from Hot Springs National Park to Central High School. The work will generally consist of engineering design services to include surveys, environmental documentation, roadway plans, and construction documents.

Sealed statements of Interest and Qualifications, in five (5) copies, shall be submitted to the Pulaski County Purchasing Department, 201 South Broadway, Suite 440, Little Rock, Arkansas 72201, no later than 11:00 a.m. on January 25, 2018. The outside of sealed envelope must be marked **RFQ-18-003**.

To obtain a copy of the complete RFQ including submittal guidelines, preliminary scope of work, requirement, and Notice of Nondiscrimination download, contact Barbara Richard or Steve Brummett, at 501-340-6800.

Pulaski County reserves the right to reject any or all statements received.

PULASKI COUNTY, ARKANSAS Assistant Comptroller